
McDaniel (7-11) -vs- Ursinus (7-12)
3/28/2026 at Collegeville, Pa. (Snell Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cameron Kelly (5-1)
Loss: Christa Andrusiewicz (4-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 25   Weather: 44, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
McDaniel 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 13 1
Ursinus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

McDaniel 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Smith rf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Sariah Guevara cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Caitlin Boden 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Keonna Gonzalez dp 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Taylor Applefeld pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron Kelly p 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
Emma McPherson 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Riley Jackson 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Shiloh Wall ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Erin Thayer lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Chloe Candeloro c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 13 2 0 4 9

2B: Caitlin Boden (1)
SH: Riley Jackson (1)
E: Caitlin Boden (1)
DP: 1

Ursinus 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christa Andrusiewicz p 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Kayla Carr 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Tierney Stuempfle 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Reagan Robinson lf/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Anna Evanchik ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Nina Davidson 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Leah Bonsignore rf/ph 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Addison Hessler rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keelie Hancock dp/lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Maddie Rea cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alexia Weidner c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 6 4 8

2B: Keelie Hancock (1)
E: Kayla Carr (1)

McDaniel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Kelly (W, 5-1) 7.0 2 0 0 6 4 1 0 0 0 23 29 5 11 92
Totals 2 0 0 6 4 1 0 0 0 23 29 5 11 92

Ursinus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christa Andrusiewicz (L, 4-6) 7.0 13 4 4 0 4 4 0 0 0 33 34 4 12 101
Totals 13 4 4 0 4 4 0 0 0 33 34 4 12 101



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

McDaniel - Top of 1st MCD UC
Reagan Robinson to dp. 0 0
Keelie Hancock to lf. 0 0
Ryan Smith singled through the left side (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Sariah Guevara reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ryan Smith out at second p to ss. 0 0
Caitlin Boden reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sariah Guevara out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Keonna Gonzalez reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-1 SBB); Caitlin Boden advanced to third on the
error. 0 0
Cameron Kelly grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Ursinus - Bottom of 1st MCD UC
Christa Andrusiewicz grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Kayla Carr struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 0
Tierney Stuempfle singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Reagan Robinson reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Tierney Stuempfle out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

McDaniel - Top of 2nd MCD UC
Emma McPherson singled through the right side (0-2 KF). 0 0
Riley Jackson out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Emma McPherson advanced to second. 0 0
Shiloh Wall flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Erin Thayer struck out looking (1-2 FBFFK). 0 0

Ursinus - Bottom of 2nd MCD UC
Anna Evanchik walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 0 0
Nina Davidson grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Anna Evanchik out on the play. 0 0
Leah Bonsignore struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 0 0

McDaniel - Top of 3rd MCD UC
Ryan Smith singled to left field (0-1 F). 0 0
Sariah Guevara singled to shortstop (0-0); Ryan Smith advanced to second. 0 0
Caitlin Boden singled to left field (1-0 B); Sariah Guevara advanced to second; Ryan Smith advanced to
third. 0 0
Keonna Gonzalez struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Cameron Kelly singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Caitlin Boden advanced to second; Sariah Guevara
advanced to third; Ryan Smith scored. 1 0
Cameron Kelly advanced to second; Caitlin Boden advanced to third; Sariah Guevara scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Cameron Kelly advanced to third; Caitlin Boden scored on a wild pitch. 3 0
Emma McPherson struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBFK). 3 0
Riley Jackson grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBBFF). 3 0

Ursinus - Bottom of 3rd MCD UC
Keelie Hancock walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 0
Keelie Hancock advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Maddie Rea struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSS). 3 0
Christa Andrusiewicz flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
Kayla Carr struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 0

McDaniel - Top of 4th MCD UC
Shiloh Wall singled to left field (0-0). 3 0
Shiloh Wall advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Shiloh Wall advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Erin Thayer grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Shiloh Wall scored. 4 0



Ryan Smith grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0
Sariah Guevara grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ursinus - Bottom of 4th MCD UC
Tierney Stuempfle grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0
Reagan Robinson lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 0
Anna Evanchik grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0

McDaniel - Top of 5th MCD UC
Caitlin Boden doubled, out at third lf to ss to 3b (0-1 F). 4 0
Keonna Gonzalez singled to pitcher (0-1 F). 4 0
Cameron Kelly struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFFS). 4 0
Emma McPherson lined out to lf (0-2 FFF). 4 0

Ursinus - Bottom of 5th MCD UC
Nina Davidson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 4 0
Leah Bonsignore reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B). 4 0
Addison Hessler pinch ran for Leah Bonsignore. 4 0
Keelie Hancock doubled to right center (0-0); Addison Hessler advanced to third. 4 0
Maddie Rea popped up to 2b (2-1 BBS). 4 0
Christa Andrusiewicz grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 0

McDaniel - Top of 6th MCD UC
Addison Hessler to rf. 4 0
Riley Jackson grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 0
Shiloh Wall singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 4 0
Erin Thayer grounded out to ss (1-1 BS); Shiloh Wall advanced to second. 4 0
Ryan Smith singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Shiloh Wall advanced to third. 4 0
Sariah Guevara popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 0

Ursinus - Bottom of 6th MCD UC
Kayla Carr grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Tierney Stuempfle walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 0
Reagan Robinson flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 0
Anna Evanchik grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 4 0

McDaniel - Top of 7th MCD UC
Caitlin Boden grounded out to ss (1-2 KFFFB). 4 0
Keonna Gonzalez singled to left field (0-0). 4 0
Taylor Applefeld pinch ran for Keonna Gonzalez. 4 0
Cameron Kelly singled to left field (0-0); Taylor Applefeld advanced to second. 4 0
Emma McPherson pinch hit for Rileigh Kitchin. 4 0
Emma McPherson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Cameron Kelly out at second 2b to ss; Taylor
Applefeld advanced to third. 4 0
Riley Jackson lined out to lf (0-0). 4 0

Ursinus - Bottom of 7th MCD UC
Emma McPherson to 1b. 4 0
Nina Davidson walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Leah Bonsignore pinch hit for Addison Hessler. 4 0
Leah Bonsignore walked (3-1 BBKBB); Nina Davidson advanced to second. 4 0
Keelie Hancock flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Maddie Rea reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Leah Bonsignore out at second ss to 2b; Nina Davidson
advanced to third. 4 0



Christa Andrusiewicz walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Maddie Rea advanced to second. 4 0
Kayla Carr reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFKFB); Christa Andrusiewicz out at second ss to 2b. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


